	DOCKET NO.: 0669/9-0002	
FORM Pro-1595 (Midified) (Rev. 03-01)	6 - 2005 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (ovp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	88524	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WANG, TZYY-JIANN LIN, WEN-SHAO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: National Taipei University of Technology	
	Address: No. 1, Sec. 3, Chung-Hsiao E. Rd.,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Daan Chiu E	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taipei State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: Taiwan 106 R.O.C. ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 28, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No	
09/23/2005 DBYRNE 00000126 042223 11229627 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		
Additional number	ers Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Adesh Bhargava	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 46,553 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
	──	
1300 "I" Street, N.W., Third Floor West	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	04-2223	
Country: US ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Adesh Bhargava	September 20, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	we, WANG, TZYY-JIANN	of No.34, Lane 276, Minzu Rd., Banciao City.	
		SHAO of No. 7, Anhe Rd., Douliou City,	
Yunlin County, Taiv	van, R.O.C. have made a cert	ain new and useful invention as set forth in an	
application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent for an	invention entitled SURFACE-PLASMON-	
RESONANCE SEN	SING TECHNIOUE USING EL	CTRO-Optic Modulation	
, and executed by us on,			
		, (the hereinafter named assignee	
being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and date when ascertained);			
AND, WHE	REAS, <u>National Taipei Uni</u>	versity of Technology, an University in Taiwa	

AND, WHEREAS, National Taipei University of Technology, an University in Taiwan and having a place of at No. 1, Sec. 3, Chung-Hsiao E. Rd., Daan Chiu, Taipei, Taiwan 106, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto National Taipei
University of Technology, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignce that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said National Taipei University of Technology, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

AND we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Tang. Topy Jim	Date: June 28, 2005
WANG, TZYY-JIANN	
Lin, Wen-Shao	Date: June 28, 2005
LIN, WEN-SHAO	

DC01\85459.1 ID\ABH

2/3

RECORDED: 09/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0679